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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

( St. Francis Feast Observance)

RES. N0. 304-87

I^IHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council did receive a presentation

regarding the 0ctober 4th, St' Francis Feast from the Chairman, and

other members of the St. Francis Feast Committee; and

WHEREAS, the St. Franc.is feast observance and celebration was established in

Sells by our Grandfathers to enable our 0rodham to worship and

celebrate at home, because some of our 0'odham are unable to make the

annual prilgrimage to l4adgelena, Sonora, Mexico; and

IIHEREAS, the 0ctober 4th observance and celebration is in honor of 5t. Francis

of Assisi, Patron Saint of the Poor and Animals; and

WHEREAS, all efforts shouid be made to foster the spiritual values stenming out

of this observance and celebration; and

WHEREAS, the fonner Papago Council did by Res. No. 42-80' passed on June 3'

1980, did support the intentions of the St. Francis Feast Coflmi ttee

to observe the october 4th, St. Francis Feast.

NOlt, THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council

hereby supports the St. Francis Feast Cormi ttee to p1an, organize and

direct all activities involved with the 0ctober 4th' St. Francis Feast

to be held in Sells at Our Lady of the Sacred Heart Church and grounds

during the day and night.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council

vehemently discourages any other activities which violate the Tohono

0'odham Nation I aws.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESoLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council strongly

urges members to observe the October 4th, St. Francis Feast as a time

to revitalize its spiritual significance.

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 10th
day of September, 1987, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote
of 1,534.5 for; 105.0 against; -0- not voting; and 01 absent, pursuant to the
powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (c)(2) of Article VI of the Constitu-
tion of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on

January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



1

2

e

4

5

6

.1

8

I
10

1l

12

l3

14

15

l6

t7

r8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2S

30

:JI

:t2

RES. N0.304-87
( St. Francis Feast 0bservance)
PAGE T}lO (2)

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIT

J--/rout or .7/ - a, Ls-Q-.

ve Secretary

D.r't9 dl

either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal .

TOHONO O' ODHAII,I LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Harrie

f_ neenovro

t ] DISAPPROVED

)

)

on tne 4ffi'day

TOHONO O'ODHM

Returned to Legislative Secretary on the

Lg-V-, at ,- {:/b o'c1ock, p-.n.

/& auy ot

Said Resolution was submi tted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono O'odham Nation on the J2-day of !fufo1/, L9AL, at /.'sq
o'clock, P .14., pursuant to th6 provisions of 6'ection 5 of Article VII of the
ConstitutJ6i' and will becore effective upon his approval or upon his failure to

Chai rperson

ATTEST:

Teresa M. ' Choygu
Legislative Secre



M0VED: KENNETH CHIC0, SR. SUBJECT: IN SUPPORT OF THE ST. FRANC]S

SECOND: JOANN GARCIA FEAST OBSERVANCE

DATE:@ RESoLUTToN nflnHr0fffltftk # 304-87

DI STRI CTS REPRESENTATIVES AGAI NST

NOT

VOTING

SIF OIDAK

138.0

SELLS

257.0

SCHUK TOAK

105 .0

SAN XAVIER

126.0

BABOQUIVARI

z.+ t.u

GU ACHI

158. 0

PISINEMO

116 .0

SAN LUCY

85.0

GU VO

117.0

H I CK IWAN

128.0

CHUKUT KUK

169. 0

Nicholas Jose
(Letitia Garcia)
llillard Juan, Sr.
Mel i ssa Greqori o

Andrew Patri c i o
(Daniel Lopez )
Fred Stevens

Jul ia Carri I I o
(JoAnn Franci sco )
Joseph Juan
Frances Franci sco

Eugene Eni s
(Michael Rios)
Tony Felix

Carmel ita Matti as

Kenneth Chico, Sr.t\\,
Joann Garci a

Frances Mi

Percy Lopez
()
Fernando Joaquin

Johnson Jose
(

Edward Manuel
Alex Antone

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

?

1.

2.

l.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

I.

1.

2.

1. Max Jose
(Dewey Ortega )

2. John Reno

Vi rgi I Lewi s
( Roy Montana )
Cross Antone
Juan Joe Ci

Henry Ramon
(Bi1ly Manuei )
Lloyd Franci sco

El eanor Santos

I

a.

Rosita Ruiz
(Rosemary Lopez )
Harriet Toro

l'la rv i n Thomas

TOTALS


